CITY OF ALB_ QUERQUE

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq. gov

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD--SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO/PROJECT NO: 1004972 AGENDA ITEM NO: 2
SUBJECT:
Vacation

ACTION REQUESTED:
REV/CMT:() APP:(x) SIGN-OFF:() EXTN:() AMEND:()

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

T'he Hydrology Section has no objection to the vacation request but a drainage easement may be required on
the subsequent plat.

RESOLUTION:

APPROVED ___ :DENIED X : DEFERRED . COMMENTS PROVIDED  : WITHDRAWN

SIGNED-OFF:  (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)  BY: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)
DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP)  TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)

FOR:

SIGNED: Bradley L. Bingham DATE: February 13, 2008

City Engineer’AMAFCA Designee
924-3986

Albuguergne - Makmne History 1706-2006



OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE February 13, 2008
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Project# 1004972
08DRB-70020 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

ROBERT WESTFALL request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Spruce Street
NE, adjacent to Lot 1, Block 27, COUNTRY CLUB ADDITION, zoned R-1, located
on the north side of SIGMA CHI RD NE BETWEEN ENCINO PL NE AND

UNIVERSITY BLVD NE (J-15).

At the February 13, 2008, Development Review Board meeting, the vacation of public
right-of-way was denied per section 14-14-7-2(B) (1)(3) of the Subdivision Ordinance.

(B)(1) The public welfare is served by retaining the public right-of-way.

(B)(3) There is convincing evidence that a substantial property right would be
abridged against the will of the owner of the right.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by February 28", 2008 in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any determination
of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Department form, to
the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision.

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal. Such

appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

ack Cloud, AICP, DRB Chair

Cc: Robert Westfall — 1329 Sigma Chi Road NE — Albuquerque, NM 87106
Cc: Robert Stone - 1214 Sigma Chi Road NE — Albuquerque, NM 87106
Cc: Bart Chimenti — 1502 Roma NE - Albuquerque, NM 87106

Cc: Thomas Noyle — 1712 Las Lomas NE — 1 University of New Mexico —

Albugquerque, NM 87131



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIST

Meeting Date: February 13, 2008 Project# 1004972
Zone Atlas Page: J-15 App#08DRB-70020
Notification Radius: 100 Ft.

Cross Reference and Location: SPRUCE AND SIGMA CHI BETWEEN ENCINO
NE AND UNIVERSITY BLVD NE

Applicant: ROBERT WESTFALL
1329 SIGMA CHI RD NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

Agent:

Special Instructions:

Notice must be mailed from the
City’s 15 day’s prior to the meeting.

Date Mailed: JANUARY 25, 2008
Signature: ERIN TREMLIN



for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
Administrative Amendment (AA) Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
|P Master Development Plan Street Name Change (Local & Collector)

City of L
y DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbuqu erque REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form B
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
- Major Subdivision action Annexation
Minor Subdivision actmn County Submittal
Vacation Vv EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P ____ Sector Plan (Phase |, I, 1)
' for Subdivision Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or

—————
————
S
e
A ——

Cent. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL | PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE D Decision by. DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2" I Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any): im_aj_éalnj PHONE:

ADDRESS: FAX:
CITY: STATE ZIP E-MAIL:

APPLICANT: .E?Q!Jp 1 \&465 %ﬁ/ [ PHONE: _ & L ~F90 &8

ADDRESS /.32 9 57 7 —~

7/
oY A1 STATEIQ_/Z} 2p 57706 gman: wﬁmaﬁ‘mj

I

=7
Proprietary interest in site: List all owners:
L _F
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: i 2 IR Oy b7 o7 -nias Orioe el
-__“?JAJ H 5% l 409 WY p A ‘ f_.lj £A J ) .Ja- /
ls the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. )_([\lo.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSAR‘(

Lot or Tract No _ Block;___ X (7 Unit:
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: ﬁQa,pi“r QAg M ( 00/~ 272~ Qe Aﬂ B
Existing Zoning’ / Proposed zoning. _/‘J 4

Zone Aflas page(s)._ (o~ & — ; UPC Code: /£/.5 08 IR £65 440 6 MRGCD Map No £

CASE HISTORY:
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, etc)

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? ___Yes Within 1000F T of a landfill?

No of existing lofs: No of proposed lots* Total area of site (acres).

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near

BEIWEEHZ_g&C.ﬂﬂ_O__lLE and _Zaiu_e_u:'év 4/ rc, O

Check-off if project was previougly reviewed by Skeich Plat/Plan O, or Pre-application Review Team [O. Date of review:
SIGNATURE ui/;.&{,} DATE _(Jan 14 r,Zoa_JZ
(Print) E@ L_ﬂr ZL Jdn/&..l }_ 14_2_/ Applicant ﬂ Agent.

[ ~INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F Fees
Aif checklists are complete 6% DER . . 70020 N R, Y s
E(A fees have been collected _ _ Adv s 5.~
case #s are assigned — : ”
AGIS copy has been sent " - CME __ _ 2
Case history #s are listed - y _ $
N Sieis within 1000ft of a landfil .. : g
F.H D P. density bonus Total
FHD.P fee rebate Hearing date F(-»b li, 2o00¥Y ‘ $ ";"TS o2

f

(s /o9 Project# (OO 447 2

Planner sighature / date

A_A-‘.Jf




FORMYV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACA.._NS

U

O
B
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d
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N

[, the applicant, acknowledge that any 7['
information required but not submitted EOQ WﬁS 7L } /

with this application will ikely resuit in ? , Z ﬁpphcanéga?;{prmt)
Applicant’signafure / date

deferral of actions

.B/ Checklists complete Application case numbers

7] Fees collected OkDRE - gl (5.0 X0)

P{ Case #s assigned

E(Related #s listed y - . Project # o'® -7

BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)
~ Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies
Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all

improvements to be waived.
Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)

VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)
__ The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8 5" by 14" pocket) 24 coples.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)
Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8 5" by 11") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
X% Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
X Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
__ Sign Posting Agreement

~ Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

~ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

~_ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

~_ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

~__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vanance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

F-ee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)
EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)
Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension
List any original and/or reiated file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11"} 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

L etter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

Form revised 4/07

/ Planner signature / date
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OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505830804340415

ASHLEY WALLACE V & CARMONA

CONSUELO E CO-TRUSTEES

CARMONA & ASHLEY RVT

1302 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 4544

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505833502940230

CARR QUITO OSUNA

1400 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 4546

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505831006240617

LEACH TERRY L & ONORINAM
1301 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505834302540229

PAULSEN ROBERT L & SELENA R
1404 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505832708540602
SANDIA FOUNDATION

6211 SAN MATEO BLVD NE STE 100

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

Project# 1004972

DANIEL LAIRD

Spruce Park NA

603 CEDAR NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505832303540413

CAMILLI LOUIS S & SHEILA R
1314 SIGMA CHI NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505834104740622

HEINRICH JUAN C & DEBORAH K
1401 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 4545

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505831905940618

LOZANO JUAN & MARIA R
1315 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 4543

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505834507240621

REGENTS OF UNM REAL ESTATE

OFFICE

SCHOLES HALL 252

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87131 3131

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505835103940624

SEIDLER TODD L & STALEY E
1405 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

Project# 1004972

BART CHIMENTI

Spruce Park NA

1502 ROMA NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505831504040414

CARABAJAL PATRICIA A

1308 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 4544

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505834404240623

KELLY TIMOTHY C & CONNIE
1403 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 4545

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505830004840416

MADARAS KENDALL A & ELIZABETH

A

1300 SIGMA CHIRD NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 4544

OR CURRENT RESIDENT
101505835002140228

SANCHEZ ROSS C

1406 SIGMA CHI NE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

Project# 1004972
101505832805440619
WESTFALL ROBERT WAYNE
1329 SIGMA CHI NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106



PLEASE NOTE: The
Neighborhood Association
information listed in this letter is
valid for one (1) month. If you
A\ /& haven't filed your application
LNy Y within one (1) month of the date

of this letter — you will need to

C [ O get an updated letter from our
ry fﬂ]buquerque office. Itis your responsibility to
provide current information —

S outdated information may result
In a deferral of your case.

Date: _E_Mf‘""*""y | ‘7L 2008 -

TO CONTACT NAME: Ko EWM _
COMPANY/AGENCY: o
ADDRESS/ZIP: __|529 Siymg Chy R NE_ g7700 -
PHONE/FAX #: 7/« _

Thank you for your inquiry of M‘ZO_@E —_requesting the names of ALL Affecte

(date)

Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the
provisions of O-92 by your proposed project at _{aca f/lﬂj}_ﬂték/ R e

: c 4 U/,
NME’ \9 A (71 AJLO / _/ / ﬁ&émyﬁ b A% ‘:-'l/..l
zone map page(s) __ J~ (5 .
Our records indicate that the Affected Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations
atfected by this proposal and the contact names are as follows:

_ b 7696(4) 944 £187 (w) _ T
LBart Chimenty - o _ .
502 koma NE 806 L -

297" 673Y (h) | |
See reverse side for additional Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations
Information: YES { } NO/{)G

questions
t 924-3913.

Sincerel /"’ VN i
7[ . o — S '« ATTENTION: Both contacts for
42 . each Neighborhood and/or

FFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION Homeowner Associations need
to be notified.

Planningnacontactformltr (12/03/07)



Robert Westfall
1329 Sigma Chi Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4543
505-764-9089
westfallroma@ comcast.net

J.S. Postal Servicemn

Total Postage & Fees | $

5} CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
j (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
o or delivery information visit our website at www.usps.co
January 14, 2008 - For delivery informat t bsite at ps.come
g
0
=
Mr. Bart Chimenti =
Spruce Park NA O epaetum Recipt Fos
1502 Roma NE 0} Besrcod Doty Fo
Albuquerque, NM 87106 m
=
-
-
r\_

Dear Mr. Chimenti:

PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse lor Instructions

Robert Westfall, a resident of Spruce Park, 1s seeking the vacating of public
right-of-way of Spruce Street North of the intersection of Spruce and Sigma
Chi Road. This public right-of-way 1s within the boundaries ot Spruce Park
Neighborhood Association and can be found on Zone Atlas page J-135-Z.
This section of public right-of way 1s directly east of my home at 1329
Sigma Chi Road NE. The street 1s currently closed but not vacated.

The University of New Mexico is currently evaluating proposals for the
development of all of the property it owns North of Sigma Chi Road to
Lomas Blvd. The possibility of this public night-of-way being reopened to
traffic from this possible development would, in my view, place an
unwarranted and possibly dangerous amount of traffic onto our residential
streets. I respectfully request the support of Spruce Park NA 1n this matter.

Sincerely,

Robert Westfall 5
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Robert Westfall
1329 Sigma Chi Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4543
505-764-9089

westfallroma@comcast.net

U.S. Postal Servicem

¥ CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
'R (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
Ja_nuary 14 2008 T For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
3 0 - .y v n oLty pvd
- aueroe i ool A4 L 40 T I
-
Mr. Daniel Laird o
- >/
Spruce Park NA 3 (pafohum Reciept Feo ( el =
' o -/
603 Cedar NE D o SN YA
Albuquerque, NM 87106 m L
Total Postage & Fees 011,:14;2003-.. 1
o
-
-
r\_

Dear Mr. Laird:

PS Form 3800. June 2002 See Reverse (or Instructions

‘Robert Westfall, a resident of Spruce Park, 1s seeking the vacating of public
right-of-way of Spruce Street North of the intersection of Spruce and Sigma
Chi Road. This public right-of-way 1s within the boundaries of Spruce Park
Neighborhood Association and can be found on Zone Atlas page J-15-Z.
This section of public right-of way 1s directly east of my home at 1329
Sigma Chi Road NE. The street 1s currently closed but not vacated.

The University of New Mexico 1s currently evaluating proposals for the
development of all of the property it owns North of Sigma Chi Road to
Lomas Blvd. The possibility ot this public nght-of-way being reopened to
traffic from this possible development would, in my view, place an
unwarranted and possibly dangerous amount of traffic onto our residential
streets. I respectfully request the support of Spruce Park NA in this matter.

Sincerely,

g,

Robert Westfall
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD February 13, 2008

Project# 1004972
08DRB-70020 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

ROBERT WESTFALL request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Spruce Street
NE, adjacent to Lot 1, Block 27, COUNTRY CLUB ADDITION, zoned R-1, located
on the north side of SIGMA CHI RD NE BETWEEN ENCINO PL NE AND

UNIVERSITY BLVD NE (J-15)

AMAFCA
No comment

COG
MRCOG staff have no comment on this proposal.

TRANSIT
~__No comments received
ZONING ENFORCEMENT
No comments received

NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION

L Letters sent to. Spruce Park NA (R) o
APS

Country Club Addn, Lot 1, Block 27 is located on the north side of Sigma Chi Rd NW between
Encino Pl NE and University Blvd NE. The property owner requests a Vacation of Public Right-of-
Way for a property zoned R-1. This will have no adverse impacts to the APS district.

POLICE DEPARTMENT
None at this time.

FIRE DEPARTMENT
No comments received

PNM ELECTRIC & GAS
NOT APPROVED, PNM HAS EXISTING GAS AND ELECTRIC FACILITIES WITH

THIS RIGHT OF WAY

COMCAST
No comments received

QWEST
No comments received

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
No comments received

' M.R.G.C.D
No Adverse Comments.

S o el i L

OPEN SPACE DIVISION
Open Space has no adverse comments

'CITY ENGINEER
The Hydrology section has no objection to the vacation request.




e — — i ——— T ——

"TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT
Demonstrate how Parcels E and F will have access if the requested right of way Is vacated.

Based on the information provided, approving this vacation would landlock Parcel F.

PARKS AND RECREATION

Defer to Transportation.

ABCWUA
No objection to Vacation request with the condition that a public water line

easement be retained.

' PLANNING DEPARTMENT

For vacation of public right-of-way, The Subdivision Ordinance requires a Finding that: “There 1s
no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being abridged against the will of the

owner of the right.” [Section 14-14-7-2(B)(3)]

In order to approve this vacation and comply with the Subdivision Ordinance, concurrance must be
obtraned from the University of New Mexico; a non-response will not qualify as “convincing
evidence” in accordance with the ordinance. Additionally, the University would have to grant an
access easement or replat its property to take access from Mesa Vista Rd NE, so that its Lots E

and F do not become ‘landlocked.’

Finally, if the vacation is approved, the vacated right-of-way would have to be purchased from the
City of Albuquerque and replatted with adjacent property within one year, or the vacation would

become null and void.

"IMPACT FEE ADMINISTRATOR
No comment on the proposed vacation of the public right-of-way.

L o L ikl L

IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING

Cc: Robert Westfall — 1329 Sigma Chi Road NE - Albuquerque, NM 87106

3
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LAND USE MAP
Note: Grey shading <35

KEY to Land Use Abbreviations

AGRI Agricultural

COMM Commercial - Retail 1 inch equals 500 feet
DRNG Drainage

MFG Manufacturing or Mining

Project Number:

MULT Multi-Family or Group Home 1004972
OFF Office Hearing Date:
PARK Park, Recreation, or Open Space 2-13-08
PRKG Parking Zone Map Page:
PUBF Public Facility J-15

SF Single Family | 5 Additional Case Numbers:
TRAN Transportation Facility 0SDRB-70020

VAC Vacant Land or Abandoned Buildings
WH Warehousing & Storage
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CITY OF ALRUQUERQUE -

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD--SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO/PROJECT NO: 1004972 AGENDA ITEM NO: 15
SUBJECT:
Sketch Plat/Plan

ACTION REQUESTED:
REV/CMT:(x) APP:() SIGN-OFF:() EXTN:() AMEND:()

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

No adverse comments.

X’ v"’(’&’

RESOLUTION: &"

APPROVED ; DENIED ; DEFERRED ;, COMMENTS PROVIDED x , WITHDRAWN

SIGNED-OFF: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP) BY: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)
DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP) TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)
FOR:

SIGNED: Bradley L. Bingham DATE: June 28, 2006
City Engineer/AMAFCA Designee

Albugnerque - Making Flistory 1706-2006



DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT
Standard Comment Sheet

DRB- 1004972 Item No. 15 Zone Atlas J-15
DATE ON AGENDA 6-28-06

INFRASTRUCTURE REQUIRED (X)YES ( )NO

CROSS REFERENCE:

TYPE OF APPROVAL REQUESTED:

(X) SKETCH PLAT ( )PRELIMINARY PLAT ( )FINAL PLAT

( )SITE PLAN REVIEW AND COMMENT ( )SITE PLAN FOR SUBDIVISION
( )SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT

NoO. Comment

1) Where 1is the legal access for tracts F and E to the
north?

If you have any questions or comments please call Wilfred
Gallegos at 924-3991. Meeting notes:






W~

IMPACT FEES —  # 1004972

Development Review Board 6/28/06 Agenda Item #15
Sketch Plat: Lot 1, Block 27, Country Club Addition Unit 1

No Impact Fee comments on proposed vacation. Impact
Fees also would not be applicable at the time of platting, but
would be-assessed with any future building permits.

JACK CLOUD
IMPACT FEE ADMINISTRATOR
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February 11, 2008

City of Albuquerque Via Facsimile
Development Review Board (505) 924-3864
600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Project No.: 1004972 — Request to vacate public right-of-way
(Spruce Street north of Sigma Chi)

Dear Sir/Madam:

The University of New Mexico Real Estate Department is in receipt of a Development/Plan
Review Application in regards to the above-referenced project.

Please be advised the University 1s not in support of vacating the public right-of-way as proposed
in Mr. Westiall’s application. The right-of-way referenced in the application provides legal

access to University property.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.
Singerely,

s Mhonge.

Thomas Neale
Associate Director of Real Estate

- -
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Daniel Laird
603 Cedar St. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106

Mr. Jack Cloud

DRB Chair

Development Review Board
600 Second Street, NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: Project# 1004972

31 January 2008
Dear Mr. Cloud,

With regard to the proposed vacation of public right-of-way of Spruce Street north of
Sigma Chi Road (Project# 1004972), the board of the Spruce Park Neighborhood
Association strongly supports this vacation of public right-of-way. Our neighborhood
1s one of the oldest and most historic in the city of Albuquerque. Sigma Chi Road, in
particular, recently received historic district status. It is our strong desire to preserve the
historic nature of our neighborhood and the vacation of this public right-of-way will
greatly help with this preservation. This vacation of public right-of-way will prevent
future development from turning our neighborhood into an inappropriate, high traffic
corridor.

The opinion stated above was approved by a vote of 7-0 at the January 16, 2008 meeting
of the Spruce Park Neighborhood Association. The individual requesting this vacation,
Robert Westfall, 1s a member of our board. He abstained from voting on this issue.

Thank You

@V{, /@3/—' SAw- 2008

Daniel Laird

President
Spruce Park Neighborhood Association



1214 Sigma Chi Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
February 12, 2008

City of Albuquerque
Develodpment Review Board
600 2" Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Project No. 1004972 Request to Vacate Public Right-of-Way,
Spruce Street north of Sigma Chi Road.

Dear Board Members:

I urge you to deny the request to vacate Spruce Street north of Sigma Chi Road. I believe that public
right-of-way will be important to pedestrians and bicyclists who will need to access University of
New Mexico facilities when the University develops its property north of Sigma Chi Road. This
request to vacate 1s based on a presumption that this action is necessary to avoid a traffic problem that
is unlikely to ever occur under the City of Albuquerque Neighborhood Transportation Management
Program objectives and policies.

One objective of the NTMP is "to promote safe and pleasant conditions for motorists, bicyclists,
pedestrians, and residents on neighborhood streets.” This 1s the second objective of the NTMP.

The future student population of the University 1s estimated to be 35,000. This will increase the
competition for limited parking space, and likely lead to a significant increase in bicycle use to reach
University facilities yet to be developed near the existing campus.

In the specific case of the property north of Sigma Chi Road, there are only two public nghts-of-way:
Mesa Vista Road and Spruce Street. The loss of the Spruce Street right-of-way would cause a
substantial change in future access to the area by pedestrians and bicyclists who may want to walk or
ride a bike from the main campus to this area.

Loss of the Spruce Street route is particularly troublesome for bicyclists. If Spruce Street were
vacated, bicyclists could access the UNM property only via Mesa Vista, which intersects University
Boulevard. Channeling bicycles onto University Boulevard is clearly a poor choice given the width
of the lanes and high volume of car traffic, which will only increase with the development of other
UNM property north of Lomas. Of course, riding bikes on the sidewalk 1s unacceptable

I believe that the request to vacate Spruce Street is premature. It should wait until the University
makes public its development plan for the adjacent land so a proper review can take place.

Sincerely,

Jopor/ KLl

Robert L. Stone
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City Albuquerque Planmngf}epartment
One 3top Shop - Development and Building Services
3171572008 Issued By: PLNSDH
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Permit Number: 2008 070 020 | Category Code 910

Application Number: UBDRB-70020, Vacation Gf Public Right-Of-Way
Address:

Location Description: ENCINO SIGMA CHI RD NE BETWEEN ENCINO NE AND UNIVERSITY BLYD NE

Project Number- 1004972
Applicant Agent f Contact
Robert Westiall Robert Wastfsll

» 1348 Sigma Chi Kd Ne 1324 Sigma Chi Rd Ne
Albuguergue M4 87108 Alouquerque N 87108
784-8088 784-9084
westfalirom a@comecast net westfallroma@@eomeast . net
Application Fees 1
441018/4871000 Public Notification $75.00
441032/3424000 Conflict Mgmt Fee $20.00
441006/4833000 DRB Actions $300.00

TOTAL: $395.00
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Lonflict Manan. Fes $.20 .00
ORE Actions 404,00
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1214 Sigma Chi Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106
February 12, 2008

City of Albuquerque
Develc;pment Review Board
600 2" Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Project No. 1004972 Request to Vacate Public Right-of-Way,
Spruce Street north of Sigma Chi Road.

Dear Board Members:

I urge you to deny the request to vacate Spruce Street north of Sigma Chi Road. I believe that public
right-of-way will be important to pedestrians and bicyclists who will need to access University of
New Mexico facilities when the University develops its property north of Sigma Chi Road. This
request to vacate 1s based on a presumption that this action is necessary to avoid a traffic problem that
is unlikely to ever occur under the City of Albuquerque Neighborhood Transportation Management
Program objectives and policies.

One objective of the NTMP 1s "fo promote safe and pleasant conditions for motorists, bicyclists,
pedestrians, and residents on neighborhood streets.” This is the second objective of the NTMP.

The future student population of the University 1s estimated to be 35,000. This will increase the
competition for limited parking space, and likely lead to a significant increase in bicycle use to reach
University facilities yet to be developed near the existing campus.

In the specific case of the property north of Sigma Chi Road, there are only two public rights-of-way:
Mesa Vista Road and Spruce Street. The loss of the Spruce Street right-of-way would cause a
substantial change in future access to the area by pedestrians and bicyclists who may want to walk or
ride a bike from the main campus to this area.

Loss of the Spruce Street route is particularly troublesome for bicyclists. If Spruce Street were
vacated, bicyclists could access the UNM property only via Mesa Vista, which intersects University
Boulevard. Channeling bicycles onto University Boulevard is clearly a poor choice given the width
of the lanes and high volume of car traffic, which will only increase with the development of other
UNM property north of Lomas. Of course, riding bikes on the sidewalk 1s unacceptable

I believe that the request to vacate Spruce Street 1s premature. It should wait until the University
makes public its development plan for the adjacent land so a proper review can take place.

Sincerely,

SR her b S e

Robert L. Stone
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Real Estate Department

February 11, 2008

City of Albuquerque Via Facsimile
Development Review Board (505) 924-3864
600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  ProjectNo.: 1004972 - Request to vacate public ri ght-of-way
(Spruce Street north of Sigma Chi)

Dear Sir/Madam:

The University of New Mexico Real Estate Department is in receipt of a Development/Plan
Review Application in regards to the above-referenced project.

Please be advised the University is not in support of vacating the public right-of-way as proposed
In Mr. Westfall’s application. The right-of-way referenced in the application provides legal
access to University property.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Sinierely,

Thomas Neale
Associate Director of Real Estate
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DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN

REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
— Major Subdivision action Annexation
Minor Subdivision action _ County Submittal
Vacation V - EPC Submittal
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
~ Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P Sector Plan (Phase |, i, IIf)
' for Subdivision _____ Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
Administrative Amendment (AA) Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
IP Master Development Plan Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL / PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE D Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuguerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the
time of application. Refer to supplementai forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Professional/Agent (if any):__im_a__i__éelmj . - PHONE: L

ADDRESS: 4 FA: -
CITY: STATE ___ ZIP E-MAIL: .
APPLICANT: ﬁfg,})ep +— Mﬁ' 7L7g_l/ _____PHONE: _7 4 ‘Z -0 87

ADDRESS_J.3.2 9 5 i1 AE FAX:
- STATEI\.)/n 7P & 7/ 06 E-MAILL

.

Proprietary interest in site: List all owners: ____
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: ? o 7
/\Jer o 7A : ) E&# ros o)1
s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. __)QNO.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. Block: 02 fZ ___Unit: /
SubdiviAddn/TBKA:_(__On_n A AF/V ¢ ‘414...a Trar ( 0o/~ nR7— 00
Existing Zoning: e ﬁ -/ Proposed Zoning: [J 'q e i

Zone Atlas page(s): B\.—. /_S'-- Z- UPC Code: /& /505 ?JR 2_5 HY0 4 FﬂARGCD Map No £

CASE HISTORY:
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z ,V_, S_, efc.):

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? ___Yes Within 1000F T of a landfill?

No. of existing lots: No. of proposed lots: Total area of site (acres):
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS On or Near:

Between \ i} andw QE

Check-off if project was previougly reviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan O, or Pre-application Review Team [J. Date of review:
M -_- ,...'/17// ) DATE Jan ! -3 2008

SIGNATURE

F’rmt e Applicantﬂ Agent: O
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 4/07
(1 ~INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees
All checklists are complete O% DRR 70020 \ R, V s B, ©°
P1 _All fees have been collected o o
A i Vv .
é‘;ﬁ case #s are assigned M\J . — -
GIS copy has been sent ) — CW — .
Case history #s are listed . . - ¥
Nl Site is within 1000ft of a landfil : L s
F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
F.H.D.P. fee rebate Hearing date Feb 13, 2008 ~ $“’5qu°°
AN dA 0 & s /o% Project # lOQ?l{al‘lz.

C/ Planner signature / date



FORMYV: SUBDIVISION VARIAN.=S & VACATIONS

(O BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)

Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies

Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

L
—

(] VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)
. VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)
___ The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.) '
X Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies
_E Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
X

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
~ Sign Posting Agreement

~ Fee (see schedule)
~ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

~ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

~ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlinea

~ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

Hym

] SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)
Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadiine. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)
EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)
Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance iS required.

U O

iin—
e
e

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14™) 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

L

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any f
information required but not submitted é?g L-ef"}‘ \A/-ej 7L a / /
a

with this application will likely result in /) Applicantname/print)
deferral of actions. Ka s i JsaFar”Z

Applicant’sighature / date

Form revised 4/07

Checklists complete Application case numbers / ‘ e
_ _ W SLALAN S A AL -
7{ Fees collected O.EDEL—_——-————_:ZC&?-Q Planner signature / date

7] Case #s assigned —— Project # OO &ﬂ

E{Related #s listed




SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS

POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements ana procedures established by the City
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on

the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must

still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior {o
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the

application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front =
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least
two feet from the ground.

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign 1o read I.

2. NUMBER

A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages.

B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds. ..
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears

out less easily.

4. TIME

Signs must be posted from kﬂm af? Zxﬁ,ZOo? To . 3;1&1_4@:_: lﬁ 205 K

D. REMOVAL

A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

| have.read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (B) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given

a copy.of this sheet.

p ﬂ
.‘ /i
/:A/.‘....‘J / ,..l_ 4774 JM / /"5 ;2(9069
(Applicant or Agengy’ | (Date)
| issued __| signs for this application, | - |§—o% ANAAGND0 4 A <<
| (Date) (Staff Member)

DRB PROJECT NUMBER! lood 72

Rev. 1/11/05



Robert Westfall
1329 Sigma Chi Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4543
505-764-9089

westfallroma@comcast.net

January 14, 2008

City of Albuquerque
Development Review Board
And Planning Department

I am requesting the vacating of Spruce Street North of the intersection of Spruce and
Sigma Chi Road NE. This public right-of way is approximately 120’ in length and is
currently closed to public access. There is a curb, gutter and sidewalk blocking access to
the street. This property 1s directly East of my home.

The University of New Mexico is currently evaluating proposals for the development of
all of the property owned by UNM North of Sigma Chi Road to Lomas Blvd. The
possibility of this public nght-of way being reopened to traffic from this possible
development would, in my view, place an unwarranted and possibly dangerous amount of
traffic onto our residential streets.

Sincerely,

AW.e

Robert Westfall



MARTINE ZTOWN-
SANTA BARBARA,

SU-2 SU-1 PRD
SUNVILLAGE ADD

* -2

| ~ A ] ol
%\ ABQ LODGE 461 S

ORDER OF THE ELKS = ﬂ
]

MAS

]
L] s F Pt

51 =] hDD{;"I' -n
% KIHH , "P

TEMPLE

ONIC

R-3 a@

2 35YHJd ALINOHLNY TOHMLNOD QOO
xissas OAQWHY NV LITCJONLINW IN0OUINDNITY

i"‘ﬁ" l_ BOARL SU-2 O-1 |
A'u' F ALBUQUERQUE
HIGH SCHOOL !
OF :

" ay
._-
ek
‘--'-"'A.
L 9
!ll.-”
- o
- o

EDUCATION

SOUTHWESTERN

CONST STAHL"-JA Cx

CO
\SANDIA FOl N AT

e —

e

1 CARLISLE

BENNETT
POST NO 13

34208 W

SCUTHWESTERN

UARE '
SQ Al 0"1 ;

VALMONTE

RANCIS
LARDENS

1 ¥ :
JOSEPH' ‘% Z’"’Lf:"” FL
ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL G

| Al:‘}“’;‘.’; :

FRENCH

[ )
; = [2rsof
e "
l'1 *.
=
¥ - 3
FF
} . ;

MORTUAR

177}
(Do

For more current information and more details visit: http://www.cabg.gov/gis

Zone Atlas Page:

J-15-7Z

Selected Symbols
;EE SECTOR PLANS Ej Escarpment
&

T . ‘: Design Overlay Zones D 2 Mile Airport Zone

TR v v Y

- .. _
H: ] City Historic Zones , __ Airport Noise COHtDUI:F‘

T > P —y
Albuquerque Geographic Information System L v i, ) :}_H-l Buffer Zone II Wall Overlay Zone {
iy v ~ f 55 K Yetroglyph Mon.
i::Nq oK nadings 2 " X2 R ~

b
o

R

i :E e WS v
L Represénts’Ated Qutside: 117

Map amended through: 5/17/2007 Sresents ATed
of the Cify Limits ¥,

-
=

Tt

Faat
0 750 1,500



Robert Westfall
1329 Sigma Chi Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4543

505-764-9089

westtallroma@comcast.net

U.S. Postal Service:w

4 CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
'R (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
January 14’ 2008 Z For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
-1
=1
O
Mr. Daniel Laird o
Spruce Park NA =
603 Cedar NE D Errament hairen
Albuquerque, NM 87106 m
T
]
-
N
Dear Mr. Laird:

PS Form 3800. June 2002 See Reverse for Instruchions

‘Robert Westfall, a resident of Spruce Park, 1s seeking the vacating of public
right-of-way of Spruce Street North of the intersection of Spruce and Sigma
Chi Road. This public right-of-way is within the boundaries of Spruce Park
Neighborhood Association and can be found on Zone Atlas page J-15-Z.
This section of public nght-of way 1s directly east of my home at 1329
Sigma Chi Road NE. The street 1s currently closed but not vacated.

The University of New Mexico 1s currently evaluating proposals for the
development of all of the property it owns North of Sigma Chi Road to
Lomas Blvd. The possibility of this public right-of-way being reopened to
traffic from this possible development would, in my view, place an
unwarranted and possibly dangerous amount of traffic onto our residential
streets. 1 respectfully request the support of Spruce Park NA 1n this matter.

Sincerely,

a1

Robert Westfall




Robert Westfall

1329 Sigma Chi Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4543
505-764-9089

westfallrom

January 14, 2008

Mr. Daniel Laird
Spruce Park NA

- 603 Cedar NE

Albuquerque, NM 87106

Dear Mr. Laird:

comcast.net

U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

Postage
Certified Fee

Retum Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Hestricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

[/

' Stree Mptwom
or PO Box No.

-----------------------------

Sent To

7004 1350 D000 08kbt 9EDH

See Reverse for Insteuctions

PS Farm 3800 June 2002

Robert Westfall, a resident of Spruce Park, is seeking the vacating of public
right-of-way of Spruce Street North of the intersection of Spruce and Sigma
Chi Road. This public right-of-way 1s within the boundaries of Spruce Park
Neighborhood Association and can be found on Zone Atlas page J-15-Z.
This section of public right-of way 1s directly east of my home at 1329
Sigma Chi Road NE. The street 1s currently closed but not vacated.

The University of New Mexico is currently evaluating proposals for the
development of all of the property it owns North of Sigma Chi Road to
Lomas Blvd. The possibility of this public nght-of-way being reopened to
traffic from this possible development would, 1n my view, place an
unwarranted and possibly dangerous amount of traffic onto our residential
streets. I respectfully request the support of Spruce Park NA 1n this matter.

Sincerely,

Qa1

Robert Westfall




Robert Westfall
1329 Sigma Chi Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4543
505-764-9089

westfallroma@comcast.net

U.S. Postal Servicen

=] CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
R (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided}
= For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
January 14, 2008 oy on visit 0 p
)
=8
-
Mr. Bart Chimenti =
Spruce Park NA 01 (g etum Recept Fea
1502 Roma NE C) . Reaticted Delivery Foo
Albuquerque, NM 87106 m
b
-
C
r\_

Dear Mr. Chimenti:

PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instructions

Robert Westtall, a resident ot Spruce Park, 1s seeking the vacating of public
right-of-way of Spruce Street North of the intersection of Spruce and Sigma
Chi Road. This public right-of-way is within the boundaries of Spruce Park
Neighborhood Association and can be found on Zone Atlas page J-15-Z.
This section of public right-of way is directly east of my home at 1329
Sigma Chi Road NE. The street 1s currently closed but not vacated.

The University of New Mexico is currently evaluating proposals for the
development of all of the property it owns North of Sigma Chi Road to
Lomas Blvd. The possibility of this public right-of-way being reopened to
trattic from this possible development would, in my view, place an
unwarranted and possibly dangerous amount of traffic onto our residential
streets. I respectfully request the support of Spruce Park NA in this matter.

Sincerely,

Robert Westfall f i




Robert Westfall
1329 Sigma Chi Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4543
505-764-9089

westfallroma@comcast.net

U.S. Postal Service

u} CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
j (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
o
January 14, 2008 . For delivery inf ti it bsite at PS. ®
1
=8
D |
Mr. Bart Chimenti = 4
Spruce Park NA D3 o ohum Recipt Fos Y
1502 Roma NE D e .00\
Albuquerque, NM 87106 m
e
g \
™ [Sroame /,5'0.2 Y OM A_)__E o
Dear Mr. Chimenti: Gy St ZIPv4 / K7/0&

PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instructions

Robert Westfall, a resident of Spruce Park, is seeking the vacating of public

Ight-of-way of Spruce Street North of the intersection of Spruce and Sigma
Chi Road. This public right-of-way is within the boundaries of Spruce Park
Neighborhood Association and can be found on Zone Atlas page J-15-Z.
This section of public right-of way is directly east of my home at 1329
Sigma Chi Road NE. The street is currently closed but not vacated.

The University of New Mexico is currently evaluating proposals for the
development of all of the property it owns North of Sigma Chi Road to
Lomas Blvd. The possibility of this public right-of-way being reopened to
traffic from this possible development would, in my view, place an
unwarranted and possibly dangerous amount of traffic onto our residential
streets. I respectfully request the support of Spruce Park NA in this matter.

Sincerely,

Robert Westfall F 5




PLEASE NOTE: The
Neighborhood Association
information listed in this letter is
valid for one (1) month. If you
haven't filed your application
within one (1) month of the date

of this letter — you will need to

get an updated letter from our
office. It is your responsibility to

provide current information —
outdated information may result

City of Albuquerque

Date. "JTM ﬂ’y U} 2008 | | in a deferral of your case.
TO CONTACT NAME:% -
COMPANY/AGENCY: -
ADDRESS/ZIP: /329 ngzma Che R4 N 7006
PHONE/FAX #: . YHRG

Thank you for your inquiry of }”MV}Z U, 2008 requesting the names of ALL Affectec

(date)
Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations who would be affected under the
provisions of O-92 by your proposed project at _{aca ti@ /u!ybo 1@ M of Wy Spruce Streef

M\Qj;n i’ MZ'D / 1 ﬁzbé AYYLA ma (A [,..i'/..f ‘ w4 60'/7&)1

zone map page(s)_ _J-1(S5 | ’

Our records indicate that the Affected Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations
atfected by this proposal and the contact names are as follows:

_ygr uce fork NA. fne. S _
Neighborhood or Homeowner Association Neighborhood or Homeowner Association
Contacts: lbd /1 [‘é{ L.’«I (Cd _ ) Contacts: L L
003 Cedar NE FTI06 i | _ -

et 72696 (h) 844 £/98 (W) | - o

_ Lart Chimenty o L L _______
__ [S02 foma NE W06 J. - -

297" 6734 (h) o . . |
See reverse side for additional Neic hborhood and/or Homeowner Associations
Information: YES{ } NO /{)Q

Please note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons by

CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. BEFORE the Planning Department will accept
your application filing. IMPORTANT! FAILURE OF ADEQUATE NOTIFICATION MAY RESULT IN

YOUR APPLICATION HEARING BEING DEFERRED FOR 30 DAYS. [f you have any questions
about the information provided, please contact our office at (505) 924-3914 or by fax at 924-3913.

44 ' . ATTENTION: Both contacts for

]

]

e each Neighborhood and/or

. '} [
. Homeotwner Associations need
@
]
8

to be notified.

Planningnacontactformltr (12/03/07)



NOTICE TO PLICANTS - SUGGESTED | )RMATION FOR

N I L s M e e e e e

EIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LET TERS

Applicants for Zone Change, Site Plan, Sector Development Plan approval or an amendment to a Sector
Development Plan by the EPC, DRB, etc. are required under Council Bill O-92 to notify ALL AFFECTED

NEIGHBORHOOD AND/OR HOMEOWNER ASSOCIATIONS PRIOR TO FILING THE APPLICATION TO THE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT. Because the purpose of the notification is to ensure communication as a means of
identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential that the notification be fully informative.

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

1. The street address of the subject property.

2. The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block
number (if any), and name of the subdivision.

3. A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses.

4. A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

a) If a ZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses
and the name of the proposed category and primary uses (i.e., “from the R-T Townhouse zone, fo the

C-2 Community Commercial zone").

b) |f a SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendments describe the
physical nature of the proposal (i.e., “an amendment to the approved plan to allow a drive-through

restaurant to be located just east of the main shopping center enfrance off Montgomery Blvd.").

c) If a SECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan area
plan concept, the mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major features
such as location of significant shopping centers, employment centers, parks and other public facilities.

5. The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name
of an individual contact person will be helpful so that neighborhood and /or homeowner associations may

contact someone with questions or comments.

INFORMATION FROM THE OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB
application. Listed below is a “Checklist” of the items needed.

M ONC's "Official" Letter to the applicant (if there are associafions). A copy must be submitted with
application packet -OR-

[ ] The ONC "Official" Letter (if there are no associations). A copy must be submitted with
application packet.

}4 Copies of Letters to Neighborhood and /or Homeowner Associations (if there are associations). A
copy must be submitted with application packet.

>4 Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood and/or Homeowner Associations (if there are
associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official” Lefter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you haven't
submitted your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office.

**1!************#****************#*******‘F*‘#**:k*****

(Below this line for ONC use only)

Date of Inquiry: 0/ -/ 08 Time Entered:  2:57 F£M _ ONC Rep. Initials:
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DEVELOPER INQERRY SHEET
3 (To be completed prior to application submittai)

The Office of Neighborhood Coordination (ONC) located in Room 120 (basement) of
the Plaza Del Sol Building, 600 Second Street NV, Fax: (505) 924-3913 — will need
the following information BEFOQORE neighborhood association information will be
released to the applicant/agent on any project being presented to the Planning
Department of the City of Albuquerque. If you have any questions, please feel free to
contact our office at (505) 924-3914. Your Developer Inquiry is for the following:

Cell Tower & Type: [ ] Free-Standing Tower -OR- [ ] Concealed Tower
Private Development Pq (i.e., EPC, DRB, LUCC, Liquor Submittal)
City Project [ ]

CONTACT NAME: /<o b sl ]

COMPANY NAME: ...
ADDRESS/ZIP: / 39 §/ sae. Chr /eo c:l N E C O &
PHONE: _ 76 - 20 89 FAX:

' LEGAL DESCRIPTION INFORMATION
PLEASE FORWARD INFORMATION ON ANY NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION IN

THE AREA;\OF THE PROPERTY D SCRIB DB OW
M r- / ;% 7 |
Sprupse :Sﬁee Stema Chr /Al y

ﬁﬁ > &
72

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

o " i P L el ————

LOCATED ON

Sovuee Steet B

STREET NAME OR OTHER IDENTIFYING LANDMARK
/

| | - r A
BETWEEN ‘LN AN, DAL ] /| e SR AN 1 /7 _ AND
/ STREET NAME OR OTHER IDENTIFYING LANDMARK

STREET NAME OR OTHER IDENTIFYING LANDMARK

THE SITE IS INDICATED ON THE FOLLOWING ZONE ATLAS PAGE (_J-(5 ).
(PLEASE MARK/HATCH ZONE MAP WHERE PROPERTY IS LOCATED)

(Zone Map MUST be provided with request)

developinquirysheet (09/27 /06)
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City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lb REVIEW APPLICATION
puquerguce
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major Subdivision action — Annexation
1 Minor Subdivision action < k — County Submittal
Vacation ' \'J ___‘__ EPC Submittal
- ____ Variance (Non-Zoning) - Zane Map Amendment (Establish or Change
. onin '
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P . Sectggr Plan (Phase |, I, li)
for Subdivision Purposes —~ Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
- Comprehensive Plan
for Building Permit . Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
—— IP Master Development Plan . _Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cent. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A .APPEAL/PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE D - Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff,
__ Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Pian ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT ORTYPE IN BLACKINK ONLY. The appllcant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the F'lannlng

Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the time of
application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

NAME:_ Kolhe N £ A _ - _ PHONE: ___ 764 - 2059
ADDRESS: Z 9. f' NL n ‘ Wa f\ | FJ?&X: 71816 — ——
CIW:_ALL:W% . STATEAMI 2 80l AL swresPn L] o g Goomeasd,
Proprietary interestinsite:___— Listallowners: _ - . - o 4'.}
AGENT (ifany) _ SA&ave &S abcw? PHONE:
ADDRESS:_ . - _ A b
CITY:__ | STATE ____ ZIP EMAIL__

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Mcu;gie_@“,é/ : / ’l vy — Spruce JIree

7

ANY,
/
s the applicant seeking incentivgs pursuant to the Family Hou‘s‘ing Development Program? ___ Yes, ﬁ No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIALI ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET [F NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. 3 B N Block: é Unit;

Subdiv. / Addn. 5 ce g X [ b AhddsEy QL_Z__’L_QC._AE
Current Zoning: | | /Q -'/ _ _ Proposed Zoning: ,/LZa______ _

Zone Atlas page(s). __ \T' ~-15-Z. _ No.of existing lots: _ No. of proposed*lots.
Total area of site (acres): _ | Density if applicable: dwellings per gross acre: dwellings per net acre:
Within city limits? _KYes. No___, but site is within 5 miles of the city limits.) + Within 1000F T of a landfill? _

©o6/7 @ MRGCDMapNo.____ . ,|5
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near: Siggma S R NE. |
Between,_, Eﬂcl_f/‘\_g_ NE. _ o3 umlvfb’§f"”1 Pglvd vE. P

CASE HISTORY: |
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, efc.):

UPC No. >, O T A g8

—_— ——

Check—off If e Je jectwas pre jously reviewed b / Biat/Plan 7, or Pre-application Review Team ? . Date of review:

SIGNATURE | DATE __Jzune /42006
(Print) Leg hﬁr_ w,L a.l_} o - ANdpplicant  __ Agent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Form revised 4/04
[1 INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees
4 All checklists are complete 06 DERB. 00819 S\ - (Z§

A~ Al fees have been collected

$

$

[~ Al case #s are assigned ;
71 AGIS copy has been sent _ . —_— $._.___ _

b

Case history #s are listed e — —

Site is within 1000ft of a landfill i - _ _ e
F.H.D.P. density bonus Total

F.H.D.P. se{ebate Hearing date _ 'M-Q 2-8! 2006 . $ﬁ—
W G-14-0 6 Project # \00\4@71

PLANNER S1GHATURE/DATE



\

" FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - .R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISE = X INTERNAL ROUTING

M SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT YOUR ATTENDANCE IS REQUIRED.

__ Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised
meetings. Sketches are not reviewed through internal routing.

= Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, ad)acent rights-of-way and street
improvements, etcetera, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies.

7/ Zone Atl_as map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)
_« Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

—_ Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

. MAJOR SUBDIVISION EXTENSION OF PRELIMINARY PLAT.
___ Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"

__ <Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)

Your attendance is required.

- Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
.Copy of previous D.R.B. approved infrastructure list
Copy of the LATEST Official D.R.B. Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request

__ Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application
Extensions are not reviewed through internal routing.

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

1 MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL Your attendance is required.
__ Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
___ Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)
__ Onginal Mylar drawing of the proposed plat for internal routing only. Otherwise, bring Mylar to meeting.
__ Property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on the Mylar drawing
___ Copy of recorded SIA
___ Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar drawing if property is within a landfill buffer
___Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application
___ DXF FILE AND HARD COPY OF FINAL PLAT DATA FOR AGIS IS REQUIRED.
d MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY / FINAL PLAT APPROVAL Your attendance is required.
___ Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings,
4 copies for internal routing.
__ Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, etcetera, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies.
___ Zone Atlas map with the entire propenrty(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)
~ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
~ Original Mylar drawing of the proposed plat for internal routing only. Otherwise, bring Mylar to meeting.
___ Property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on the Mylar drawing
___Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar drawing if property is within a landfill buffer
~ Fee (see schedule)
~ Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application
~Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer) NO INTERNAL ROUTING
__ DXF FILE AND HARD COPY OF FINAL PLAT DATA FOR AGIS IS REQUIRED.
1 AMENDNENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) ~ Your attendance is required.
0 AMENDMENT TO INFRASTRUCTURE LIST (with minor changes)
d AMENDMENT TO GRADING PLAN (with minor changes)

PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision

amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings.

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
for unadvertised meetings

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) precisely and clearly outlined and crosshatched (to be photocopied)

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Original Mylar drawing of the proposed amended plat for internal routing only. Otherwise, bring Mylar to meeting.

Property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures on the Mylar drawing, if the plat is being amended

~Any original and/or related file numbers are listed on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

|, the applicant, acknowledge that
any information required but not
submitted with this application will
likely result in deferral of actions.

Ses tHall

Applicant name (prinj)

6

Applicant signature / date

beet
9/ o

h".n ’j ..-..‘

A

Form revised 8/04, 1/05 & 10/05

A o Ll C

Application case numbers

0b DR - -06%749

1 Checklists complete
1 Fees collected

¥ Case #s assigned
1~ Related #s listed - -

6-14-0G

Planner signature / date

Project # |oco4472-




ROBERT WESTFALL
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1329 Sigma Ch1 Road NE
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4543
Phone 505-764-9089

westfallroma@comcast.net.

June 14, 2006

City of Albuquerque
Planning Department

Gentlemen:

I reside at 1329 Sigma Chi Road NE. My house is at the corner of Sigma Chi and
Spruce Streets and abuts Spruce Street North of Sigma Chi. Spruce Street is closed
and has been for 50 years, however, it 1s still a dedicated city street.

[ intend to request that the section of Spruce Street North from Sigma Chi Road be
vacated.

Sincerely,

4&«?&&0&7{%
Robert Westfall
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Albuguerque Geographic Information System

Map amended through: 5/1/2006

For mare current information and more details visit: http://www.cabq.gov/gis
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